MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE: December 13, 2018

AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Item #50

Resolution File No. 18-902

Ordinance File No.

COMMITTEE: Finance and Audit

OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S): Schmitt

ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:

Amend the BE IT RESOLVED clause and add a BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED clause as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with the Wisconsin Federation of Nurses and Health Professionals, Local 5000, American Federation of Teachers, American Federation of Labor-Congress of Industrial Organizations, which is incorporated herein by reference to this File No. 18-902, and hereby authorizes and directs the County Executive and the County Clerk to execute the MOA—; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the approval of the MOA is limited to those employees covered in the agreement that work in departments other than Org. 6300 – Department of Health and Human Services – Behavioral Health Division, as outlined in the attached Appendix, since the Mental Health Board is responsible for the oversight of BHD employees.